

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: PSWLP-L

(5 pieces) Polo Shirt WOMEN - Black - Size: L



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro 5 Pieces Polo Shirt Women Black Size L

1. General Information

The GGM Gastro 5 Pieces Polo Shirt for women is a stylish and comfortable apparel choice designed for both casual and professional settings. The product is available in black and is made to offer a perfect fit for size L. This manual provides essential information regarding the safe and proper use, care, and disposal of the product.

2. Safety Information

- Usage Precautions: This shirt is intended for wearing. Avoid using as a protective garment in hazardous conditions.
- Material Safety: Check for individual allergies to textile materials before wearing.
- Washing Guidelines: Do not expose to extreme temperatures or bleach. Follow the washing instructions to maintain fabric integrity.
- Storage Conditions: Store in a cool, dry place to avoid mold and deterioration of the fabric.
- Fire Safety: This shirt should not be worn in environments close to open flames or high heat sources.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Type: Polo Shirt
- Gender: Women
- Color: Black
- Size: L
- Material Composition: 100% Cotton
- Care Instructions: Machine wash, tumble dry low, do not bleach, iron if needed.

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpacking: Carefully remove the polo shirt from the packaging.
2. Inspection: Check for any visible defects or damage.
3. Ironing: If necessary, iron the polo shirt on a low setting before first use to remove any wrinkles from packaging.
4. Storing: Fold or hang the shirt in a suitable location for easy access when needed.

5. Operation

- Wearing: Simply put on the shirt over your head and adjust the collar as needed. Ensure it fits comfortably.
- Layering: The polo shirt can be worn alone or layered with other clothing for different looks and occasions.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Washing Instructions: Machine wash in cold water with similar colors. Use mild detergent.
- Drying: Tumble dry on low heat or air dry to maintain fabric quality.
- Ironing: Iron on a low setting, and steam as necessary.
- Storing: Keep folded or hang to retain shape.

7. Troubleshooting

- Wrinkles: If post-wash wrinkles appear, iron on a low setting or hang immediately after washing.
- Fading: To avoid fading, wash in cold water and avoid prolonged exposure to sunlight when drying.
- Shrinkage: Follow care instructions closely to minimize the risk of shrinking.

8. Disposal

When the polo shirt reaches the end of its lifespan, dispose of it in accordance with local textile recycling regulations. Consider donating if in good condition.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or support, please contact us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für das 5-teilige Polo-Shirt für Damen - Schwarz - Größe L

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das 5-teilige Polo-Shirt für Damen in Schwarz, Größe L entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt bietet Komfort und Stil und ist ideal für verschiedene Anlässe.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenständen, um Beschädigungen zu verhindern.
- Nicht für den Einsatz in gefährlichen Umgebungen geeignet.
- Bei Allergien gegen bestimmte Stoffe oder Farbpigmente, das Produkt vor der Verwendung überprüfen.
- Bei übermäßigem Schwitzen kann das Kleidungsstück Einschränkungen in der Atmungsaktivität aufweisen.
- Halten Sie das Produkt von Feuer und extremen Temperaturen fern.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: 100% Baumwolle
- Größe: L
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Pflegehinweise: Maschinenwaschbar bis 40 °C, nicht bleichen, bei geringer Temperatur bügeln.

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Das Polo-Shirt benötigt keine spezielle Installation.
- Entfernen Sie das Produkt vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
- Überprüfen Sie die Nähte und den Zustand des Shirts vor der ersten Verwendung.

5. Bedienung

- Tragen Sie das Polo-Shirt entsprechend Ihrer Körpergröße und den passenden Unterwäsche.
- Kombinieren Sie das Shirt mit geeigneten Kleidungsstücken für einen stilvollen Look.

6. Reinigung und Pflege

- Maschinenwäsche bei max. 40 °C.
- Verwenden Sie ein mildes Waschmittel.
- Von links waschen, um die Farbe zu schützen.
- Nicht im Trockner trocknen, an der Luft trocknen lassen.
- Bei Bedarf bei niedriger Temperatur bügeln.

7. Fehlersuche

- Bei Problemen mit der Passform prüfen Sie die Größe.
- Bei Farbveränderungen während des Waschens, stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie die Pflegehinweise beachtet haben.

8. Entsorgung

- Das Produkt sollte gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Textilabfälle entsorgt werden.
- Wenn das Produkt nicht mehr tragbar ist, prüfen Sie die Möglichkeit der Wiederverwendung oder des Recyclings.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anliegen wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank für Ihren Kauf. Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude mit Ihrem neuen Polo-Shirt!

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor GGM Gastro Polo Shirt Vrouwen - Zwart - Maat L

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van het GGM Gastro polo shirt voor vrouwen. Dit product is ontworpen voor comfort en stijl in diverse omgevingen, ideaal voor professioneel gebruik en dagelijkse activiteiten.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Controleer het label voor was- en zorginstructies.
- Vermijd blootstelling aan scherpe voorwerpen om beschadigingen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik geen agressieve chemicaliën of bleekmiddelen tijdens het reinigen.
- Om brandgevaar te minimaliseren, houd het product weg van open vlammen en hoge temperaturen.
- Dit product is niet geschikt voor kinderen onder de 3 jaar vanwege verstikkingsgevaar door kleine onderdelen tijdens het productieproces.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: Polo Shirt Vrouwen
- Kleur: Zwart
- Maat: L
- Materiaal: 100% Katoen
- Wasinstructies: Wasbaar op maximaal 40°C, niet in de droger
- Afmetingen:
 - Borstomtrek: 100 cm
 - Lengte: 65 cm

4. Opstelling en Installatie

Dit product heeft geen complexe installatievereisten. Volg deze eenvoudige stappen:

- Haal het polo shirt voorzichtig uit de verpakking.
- Vouw het shirt open en controleer op eventuele schade of defecten.
- Het shirt is direct klaar voor gebruik; kies de geschikte maat voor een goede pasvorm.

5. Gebruik

- Draag het polo shirt in overeenstemming met uw persoonlijke stijl en voorkeuren.
- Combineer het shirt met andere kledingstukken voor een complete look.
- Dit shirt kan worden gedragen voor informele en formele gelegenheden.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Was het shirt binnenstebuiten om de kleuren te beschermen.
- Gebruik een mild wasmiddel en was op een koud of warm programma.
- Strijk het shirt op lage temperatuur en gebruik een doek tussen de strijkbout en de stof om schade te voorkomen.
- Vermijd het gebruik van droogtumblers en hang het shirt op een hanger om te drogen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Krimp: Dit kan gebeuren door onjuiste wasinstructies. Volg altijd de aanbevolen wasinstructies.
- Vlekken: Gebruik een vlekkenverwijderaar voor specifieke vlekken voorafgaand aan het wassen.
- Beschadiging: Controleer op schade vóór gebruik. Neem bij schade contact op met de klantenservice.

8. Afvoer

Gooi het product niet bij het gewone afval. Hergebruik of recycle het shirt volgens de lokale richtlijnen voor kledingafscheiding. Dit helpt om milieuvriendelijke praktijken te bevorderen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen, opmerkingen of ondersteuning kunt u contact opnemen met ons:

- E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Camiseta Polo de Mujer - Negro - Talla L

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir la camiseta polo de mujer en color negro, talla L. Este producto ha sido diseñado para ofrecer comodidad y estilo, adecuado para diversas ocasiones.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Instrucciones de Lavado: Lavar a 30°C y evitar el uso de blanqueadores para mantener la calidad del tejido.
- Secado: Secar al aire libre, no usar secadora.
- Planchar: Planchar a baja temperatura, no aplicar calor directo sobre los estampados.
- Tamaño Correcto: Asegúrese de elegir el tamaño adecuado para una mejor comodidad y ajuste.
- Almacenamiento: Guardar en un lugar seco y fresco, alejado de la luz solar directa para evitar decoloración.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: 100% Poliéster
- Tallas disponibles: L
- Color: Negro
- Cuidado de la Prenda: Lavar a máquina a 30°C, no usar blanqueador, secar al aire.

4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere instalación para la camiseta polo. Asegúrese de que la etiqueta esté visible y que no haya arrugas antes de usar. Puede planchar suavemente si es necesario.

5. Operación

Colóquese la camiseta polo sobre la cabeza, ajustando los brazos y el dobladillo hasta que se sienta cómodo. Puede combinarla con otros accesorios según su estilo personal.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

Para mantener el producto en óptimas condiciones:

- Lave a 30°C con colores similares.
- Evite el uso de suavizantes que puedan afectar la textura del tejido.
- Almacene adecuadamente para prevenir arrugas y decoloración.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Deformidad de la Prenda: Esto puede ser resultado de un mal lavado. Siga correctamente las instrucciones de lavado.
- Manchas Persistentes: Trate manchas con un quitamanchas suave antes de lavar.
- Desgaste Rápido: Asegúrese de seguir las directrices de cuidado adecuadas.

8. Eliminación

Para desechar la camiseta, considere la opción de reciclado si es posible. De no ser factible, deséchela de acuerdo a las normativas locales sobre residuos.

9. Contacto

Si necesita asistencia adicional, puede contactarnos:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit - Polo Shirt Women Black Size L

1. Informations générales

Le polo shirt pour femmes en noir, taille L, de GGM Gastro est un vêtement élégant et confortable conçu pour un usage quotidien et convenant à diverses occasions.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser de produits chimiques agressifs pour le nettoyage du vêtement.
- Évitez de porter le polo près de flammes nues.
- Laver à des températures appropriées comme indiqué dans les instructions d'entretien pour éviter tout dommage.
- Vérifiez les coutures et les ourlets pour un port en toute sécurité.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

- Type de produit : Polo shirt
- Genre : Femme
- Couleur : Noir
- Taille : L
- Composition : 100% coton
- Lavage : Lavage en machine à 30°C

4. Installation et mise en place

Pas d'installation nécessaire. Déballez simplement le produit et suspendez-le sur un cintre ou pliez-le soigneusement pour le conserver en bon état.

5. Utilisation

Portez le polo comme un vêtement quotidien. Associez-le avec un pantalon ou une jupe pour un look décontracté ou habillé. Suivez les instructions d'entretien pour garder le polo en bon état.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Laver en machine à 30°C maximum.
- Ne pas utiliser d'agents de blanchiment.
- Sécher à l'air libre ou à basse température pour éviter le rétrécissement.
- Repasser à basse température si nécessaire.

7. Dépannage

Si vous rencontrez des problèmes comme des taches tenaces, utilisez un détachant doux avant le lavage. En cas de décoloration, ajustez les méthodes de nettoyage ou la température de lavage.

8. Élimination

Éliminez le produit conformément aux réglementations en vigueur sur le recyclage et les déchets textiles. Évitez de jeter le vêtement dans les poubelles ordinaires.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter :
Email : info@gmgastro.com
Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Camicia Polo 5 Pezzi da Donna - Nera - Taglia L

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto la Camicia Polo 5 Pezzi da Donna in Nero. Questa camicia elegante è progettata per offrire comfort e stile in ogni occasione. È realizzata con materiali di alta qualità, garantendo durata e performance.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

Si prega di seguire le seguenti istruzioni per garantire un uso sicuro del prodotto:

- Non utilizzare la camicia in condizioni di lavoro che richiedano abbigliamento speciale.
- Tenere lontano da fiamme libere e fonti di calore.
- Lavare la camicia prima del primo utilizzo.
- Verificare sempre le etichette di lavaggio per istruzioni specifiche.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: 65% Poliestere, 35% Cotone
- Colore: Nero
- Taglia: L
- Tipo: Camicia Polo a maniche corte
- Caratteristiche: Doppia cucitura, colletto a coste, tessuto traspirante.

4. Installazione e Impostazione

La camicia è pronta all'uso. Prima di indossarla, assicurati di:

- Rimuovere eventuali etichette e cartellini.
- Controllare che non ci siano difetti visibili nel materiale.
- Lavare la camicia seguendo le istruzioni sulla cura.

5. Funzionamento

Indossa la camicia come un normale capo d'abbigliamento. Abbinabile con jeans, pantaloni o gonne per un look casual o più formale. Non dimenticare di verificarne la vestibilità.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

Si consiglia di:

- Lavare in lavatrice a 30°C.
- Non usare candeggina.
- Asciugare all'aria o a bassa temperatura.
- Stirare a temperatura moderata se necessario.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

In caso di problemi, verifica quanto segue:

- Se la camicia presenta difetti, contattaci per un reso.
- Per macchie persistenti, tratta prima la macchia con un detergente delicato prima di lavare.
- Cambiare eventuali impostazioni della lavatrice, se necessario.

8. Smaltimento

Si prega di smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative locali sullo smaltimento dei tessuti. Non abbandonare il prodotto in natura.

9. Contatto

Per ulteriori informazioni, contatti o assistenza:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania